TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madentec Limited		06/12/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleankeys Inc.	
Street Address:	4664-99th Street	
City:	Edmonton, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6E 5H5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77463572	CLEANKEYS

A6116985US

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)695-3465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (403) 298-1964

Email: cal.uspto@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: Regina Corrigan

Address Line 1: 1400, 700 - 2nd Street S.W.

Address Line 4: Calgary, AB, CANADA T2P 4V5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0721 77463572

ICH \$40.00

900142000

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Regina Corrigan		
Signature:	/Regina Corrigan/		
Date:	08/27/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cleankeys TM Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Cleankeys TM Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Cleankeys TM Assignment Agreement#page3.tif			

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement made as of and effective from the 12 day of June, 2009.

BETWEEN:

MADENTEC LIMITED a Canadian corporation having its principal office at 4664 - 99th Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 5H5 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

and -

CLEANKEYS INC. a Canadian corporation having its principal office at 4664 - 99th Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6E 5H5 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and the corresponding trade-mark registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached to this Agreement (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the Assignor has agreed to transfer same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, including, without limitation, all rights that the Assignor has in the Trade-marks at common law and under the Canadian Trade-marks Act and the United States Lanham Act, all rights under licenses and other agreements or instruments relating thereto, all goodwill associated with the Trade-marks and all rights of action appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and effectively as the same would have been enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.
- 2. The parties shall with reasonable diligence take all action, do all things, attend or cause their representatives to attend all meetings and execute all further documents, agreements and assurances as may be required from time to time in order to carry out the terms and conditions of this Agreement in accordance with their true intent.

CAL_LAW\ 1525008\1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement effective as of the date first above written.

MADENTEC LIMITED

CLEANKEYS INC.

CAL_LAW\ 1525008\1

SCHEDULE A

TRADE- MARKS	ASSOCIATED GOODS AND SERVICES	REGISTRATION
CLEANKEYS & Design Cleankeys	Computer keyboards; Computer terminals, keyboards and printers; Keyboard and print out apparatus for use with computers; Keyboards; Multifunction keyboards	Registered in the United States on February 10, 2009, number: 3571785
CLEANKEYS Computer keyboards; Computer terminals, keyboards and printers; Keyboard and print out apparatus for use with computers; Keyboards; Multifunction keyboards		

CAL_LAW\ 1525008\1

RECORDED: 08/27/2009